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KENTUCKY LABOR FORCE ESTIMATES

U.S. Comparable Rate - 4.4%

Statewide

COUNTY

BARREN RIVER

ALLEN
BARREN
BUTLER
EDMONSON
HART
LOGAN
METCALFE
MONROE
SIMPSON
WARREN

BIG SANDY

FLOYD
JOHNSON
MAGOFFIN
MARTIN
PIKE

BLUEGRASS

ANDERSON
BOURBON
BOYLE
CLARK
ESTILL
FAYETTE
FRANKLIN
GARRARD
HARRISON
JESSAMINE
LINCOLN
MADISON
MERCER
NICHOLAS
POWELL
SCOTT
WOODFORD

AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS

CLF
2,131,380

151,495
10,029
18,307
5,090
5,161
8,421
12,389
4,487
4,581
9,034
73,996

46,402
11,907
7,707
4,012
2,836
19,940

437,561
11,939
10,198
13,843
18,447
5,138
180,229
27,077
8,489
9,358
28,122
9,823
46,773
10,863
3,504
5,908
32,508
15,342

Preliminary June 2025

EMP
2,027,488

144,288
9,562
17,361
4,816
4,853
8,017
11,774
4,273
4,364
8,594
70,674

43,141
11,106
7,176
3,648
2,567
18,644

418,335
11,381
9,757
13,125
17,598
4,821
172,847
25,899
8,105
8,960
26,921
9,242
44,456
10,337
3,343
5,627
31,185
14,731

Note: Rates are not seasonally adjusted

TEAM

UNEMP
103,892

7,207
467
946
274
308
404
615
214
217
440

3,322

3,261
801
531
364
269

1,296

19,226
558
441
718
849
317

7,382
1,178
384
398
1,201
581
2,317
526
161
281
1,323
611

KENTUCKY

Jun 25

4.9%

4.8%
4.7%
5.2%
5.4%
6.0%
4.8%
5.0%
4.8%
4.7%
4.9%
4.5%

7.0%
6.7%
6.9%
9.1%
9.5%
6.5%

4.4%
4.7%
4.3%
5.2%
4.6%
6.2%
4.1%
4.4%
4.5%
4.3%
4.3%
5.9%
5.0%
4.8%
4.6%
4.8%
4.1%
4.0%

May 25
4.4%

4.2%
4.1%
4.6%
4.7%
5.4%
4.3%
4.5%
4.1%
4.1%
4.4%
3.9%

6.4%
6.0%
6.2%
9.2%
9.2%
5.8%

3.9%
4.3%
3.9%
4.7%
4.1%
5.5%
3.6%
3.9%
4.1%
3.7%
3.7%
5.2%
4.4%
4.2%
4.2%
4.5%
3.6%
3.5%

Jun 24

5.4%

5.3%
5.2%
5.9%
6.1%
6.2%
5.7%
5.6%
5.4%
6.1%
5.5%
4.9%

7.5%
7.4%
7.4%
9.3%
8.3%
7.2%

4.9%
5.1%
4.8%
5.5%
5.0%
6.7%
4.6%
4.9%
5.1%
4.9%
4.7%
6.1%
5.4%
5.2%
5.4%
5.5%
4.7%
4.4%
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KENTUCKY LABOR FORCE ESTIMATES

Preliminary June 2025
AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS
U.S. Comparable Rate - 4.4%

CLF EMP UNEMP Jun25 May25 Jun24
Statewide 2,131,380 2,027,488 103,892 4.9% 4.4% 5.4%
COUNTY
BUFFALO TRACE 22,424 20,925 1,499 6.7% 5.8% 6.9%
BRACKEN 3,895 3,681 214 5.5% 4.8% 5.8%
FLEMING 6,282 5,887 395 6.3% 5.2% 6.5%
LEWIS 4,314 3,934 380 8.8% 7.7% 9.0%
MASON 7,092 6,634 458 6.5% 5.7% 6.6%
ROBERTSON 841 789 52 6.2% 5.1% 7.2%
CUMBERLAND VALLEY 81,883 76,696 5,187 6.3% 5.6% 6.9%
BELL 7,576 7,044 532 7.0% 6.1% 7.5%
CLAY 5,922 5,494 428 7.2% 6.4% 7.6%
HARLAN 7,953 7,356 597 7.5% 6.8% 7.5%
JACKSON 3,976 3,678 208 7.5% 6.7% 8.4%
KNOX 10,179 9,501 678 6.7% 6.0% 7.9%
LAUREL 23,7117 22,221 1,496 6.3% 5.6% 6.7%
ROCKCASTLE 6,434 6,099 335 5.2% 4.7% 5.8%
WHITLEY 16,126 15,303 823 5.1% 4.6% 5.9%
FIVvCO 50,896 47,436 3,460 6.8% 6.1% 7.4%
BOYD 19,506 18,331 1,175 6.0% 5.3% 6.5%
CARTER 10,207 9,400 807 7.9% 7.0% 8.6%
ELLIOTT 1,912 1,747 165 8.6% 7.8% 8.9%
GREENUP 13,844 12,932 912 6.6% 6.0% 7.2%
LAWRENCE 5,427 5,026 401 7.4% 6.7% 8.2%
GATEWAY 35,452 33,337 2,115 6.0% 5.3% 6.6%
BATH 5,086 4,769 317 6.2% 5.8% 6.9%
MENIFEE 2,372 2,209 163 6.9% 6.1% 7.6%
MONTGOMERY 12,593 11,907 686 5.4% 4.9% 6.0%
MORGAN 4,813 4,525 288 6.0% 5.1% 7.2%
ROWAN 10,588 9,927 661 6.2% 5.3% 6.9%
GREEN RIVER 97,511 92,753 4,758 4.9% 4.4% 5.6%
DAVIESS 49,103 46,833 2,270 4.6% 4.2% 5.3%
HANCOCK 3,653 3,464 189 5.2% 4.6% 6.2%
HENDERSON 19,437 18,467 970 5.0% 4.4% 5.5%
MCLEAN 4,038 3,837 201 5.0% 4.7% 6.3%
OHIO 10,115 9,624 591 5.8% 5.2% 6.6%
UNION 6,255 5,972 283 4.5% 4.0% 5.1%
WEBSTER 4,910 4,656 254 5.2% 4.8% 6.1%

Note: Rates are not seasonally adjusted

TEAM
KENTUCKY



Kentucky Center for Statistics

Uniting our data

Informing our Commonwealth

KENTUCKY LABOR FORCE ESTIMATES

Preliminary June 2025
AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS

U.S. Comparable Rate - 4.4%

CLF EMP UNEMP
Statewide 2,131,380 2,027,488 103,892
COUNTY
KENTUCKY RIVER 36,252 34,032 2,220
BREATHITT 4,223 3,940 283
KNOTT 4,644 4,309 335
LEE 2,546 2,408 138
LESLIE 3,641 3,429 212
LETCHER 7,635 7,071 464
OWSLEY 1,371 1,289 82
PERRY 10,599 10,028 571
WOLFE 1,693 1,558 135
KIPDA 532,423 508,460 23,963
BULLITT 45,293 43,295 1,998
HENRY 7,516 7,184 332
JEFFERSON 403,383 384,851 18,632
OLDHAM 35,602 34,169 1,433
SHELBY 26,192 25,148 1,044
SPENCER 10,449 10,006 443
TRIMBLE 3,988 3,807 181
LAKE CUMBERLAND 84,846 80,147 4,699
ADAIR 8,243 7,808 435
CASEY 6,097 5,756 341
CLINTON 3,546 3,321 225
CUMBERLAND 2,956 2,831 125
GREEN 4,443 4,197 246
MCCREARY 5,294 4,942 352
PULASKI 27,691 26,239 1,452
RUSSELL 8,840 8,326 514
TAYLOR 10,843 10,243 600
WAYNE 6,893 6,484 409
LINCOLN TRAIL 128,761 122,264 6,497
BRECKINRIDGE 8,635 8,155 480
GRAYSON 10,646 10,003 643
HARDIN 49,348 46,817 2,531
LARUE 7,073 6,736 337
MARION 8,300 7,843 457
MEADE 14,558 13,861 697
NELSON 23,776 22,692 1,084
WASHINGTON 6,425 6,157 268

Note: Rates are not seasonally adjusted

TEAM
KENTUCKY

Jun 25

4.9%

6.1%
6.7%
7.2%
5.4%
5.8%
6.2%
6.0%
5.4%
8.0%

4.5%
4.4%
4.4%
4.6%
4.0%
4.0%
4.2%
4.5%

5.5%
5.3%
5.6%
6.3%
4.2%
5.5%
6.6%
5.2%
5.8%
5.5%
5.9%

5.0%
5.6%
6.0%
5.1%
4.8%
5.5%
4.8%
4.6%
4.2%

May 25
4.4%

5.4%
5.9%
6.2%
4.7%
5.2%
5.5%
5.4%
4.7%
7.0%

4.1%
4.0%
3.9%
4.2%
3.6%
3.6%
3.8%
4.0%

4.9%
4.6%
4.9%
5.4%
3.8%
4.8%
5.8%
4.7%
5.3%
4.8%
5.5%

4.5%
5.0%
5.6%
4.7%
4.3%
4.9%
4.3%
4.0%
3.7%

Jun 24

5.4%

7.0%
8.5%
8.4%
6.6%
6.6%
6.5%
6.8%
6.0%
10.0%

4.9%
4.7%
5.0%
5.0%
4.5%
4.4%
4.7%
5.1%

5.9%
6.0%
5.7%
6.0%
5.3%
6.4%
6.9%
5.8%
5.3%
5.7%
6.8%

5.3%
6.0%
5.9%
5.5%
5.2%
5.7%
5.0%
4.9%
4.5%
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KENTUCKY LABOR FORCE ESTIMATES

U.S. Comparable Rate - 4.4%

Statewide
COUNTY

NORTHERN KENTUCKY
BOONE
CAMPBELL
CARROLL
GALLATIN
GRANT
KENTON
OWEN
PENDLETON

PENNYRILE
CALDWELL
CHRISTIAN
CRITTENDEN
HOPKINS
LIVINGSTON
LYON
MUHLENBERG
TODD
TRIGG

PURCHASE
BALLARD
CALLOWAY
CARLISLE
FULTON
GRAVES
HICKMAN
MCCRACKEN
MARSHALL

BOWLING GREEN MSA
ELIZABETHTOWN MSA
LEXINGTON MSA
LOUISVILLE MSA
OWENSBORO MSA
PADUCAH MSA

AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS

CLF
2,131,380

250,241
74,164
49,807

4,920
4,221
12,286
92,529
5,225
7,089

86,230
6,087
24,831
3,648
19,842
3,974
3,538
12,180
6,119
6,011

89,004
3,480
16,660
2,064
2,542
17,001
1,948
31,238
14,071

94,276
56,421
284,846
716,208
53,141
46,998

Preliminary June 2025

EMP
2,027,488

239,459
71,047
47,697

4,702

4,026

11,725
88,546
4,973

6,743

81,707
5,816
23,389
3,456
18,865
3,766
3,369
11,473
5,865
5,708

84,510
3,283
15,763
1,963
2,410
16,255
1,857
29,640
13,339

89,905
53,553
273,039
685,692
50,670
44,656

Note: Rates are not seasonally adjusted

TEAM

UNEMP
103,892

10,782
3,117
2,110

218
195
561
3,983
252
346

4,523
271
1,442
192
977
208
169
707
254
303

4,494
197
897
101
132
746

91

1,598

732

4,371
2,868
11,807
30,516
2,47
2,342

KENTUCKY

Jun 25

4.9%

4.3%
4.2%
4.2%
4.4%
4.6%
4.6%
4.3%
4.8%
4.9%

5.2%
4.5%
5.8%
5.3%
4.9%
5.2%
4.8%
5.8%
4.2%
5.0%

5.0%
5.7%
5.4%
4.9%
5.2%
4.4%
4.7%
5.1%
5.2%

4.6%
5.1%
4.1%
4.3%
4.6%
5.0%

May 25
4.4%

3.9%
3.8%
3.9%
4.2%
4.2%
4.1%
3.9%
4.2%
4.6%

4.9%
3.9%
5.2%
4.7%
5.0%
4.7%
4.5%
5.6%
3.8%
4.5%

4.5%
5.0%
4.6%
4.4%
4.9%
3.9%
4.3%
4.7%
4.8%

4.1%
4.6%
3.7%
3.9%
4.2%
4.5%

Jun 24

5.4%

4.8%
4.7%
4.8%
5.1%
5.2%
5.3%
4.8%
5.5%
5.3%

6.2%
4.9%
6.5%
6.0%
6.4%
5.9%
5.7%
6.9%
5.5%
5.7%

5.4%
5.8%
5.9%
5.5%
5.8%
4.9%
5.4%
5.4%
5.4%

5.1%
5.5%
4.6%
4.7%
5.4%
5.4%
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