

Preliminary June 2025 AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS

U.S. Comparable Rate - 4.4%							
0.0. 00111	parable Nate - 4.4	CLF	EMP	UNEMP	Jun 25	May 25	Jun 24
		OL.	Livii	ONLINI	0 dii 20	may 20	0411 2 -1
Statewide	•	2,131,380	2,027,488	103,892	4.9%	4.4%	5.4%
	COUNTY	, ,	, ,	,			
BARREN	RIVER	151,495	144,288	7,207	4.8%	4.2%	5.3%
	ALLEN	10,029	9,562	467	4.7%	4.1%	5.2%
	BARREN	18,307	17,361	946	5.2%	4.6%	5.9%
	BUTLER	5,090	4,816	274	5.4%	4.7%	6.1%
	EDMONSON	5,161	4,853	308	6.0%	5.4%	6.2%
	HART	8,421	8,017	404	4.8%	4.3%	5.7%
	LOGAN	12,389	11,774	615	5.0%	4.5%	5.6%
	METCALFE	4,487	4,273	214	4.8%	4.1%	5.4%
	MONROE	4,581	4,364	217	4.7%	4.1%	6.1%
	SIMPSON	9,034	8,594	440	4.9%	4.4%	5.5%
	WARREN	73,996	70,674	3,322	4.5%	3.9%	4.9%
BIG SANI	ρΥ	46,402	43,141	3,261	7.0%	6.4%	7.5%
	FLOYD	11,907	11,106	801	6.7%	6.0%	7.4%
	JOHNSON	7,707	7,176	531	6.9%	6.2%	7.4%
	MAGOFFIN	4,012	3,648	364	9.1%	9.2%	9.3%
	MARTIN	2,836	2,567	269	9.5%	9.2%	8.3%
	PIKE	19,940	18,644	1,296	6.5%	5.8%	7.2%
BLUEGRA	ASS	437,561	418,335	19,226	4.4%	3.9%	4.9%
	ANDERSON	11,939	11,381	558	4.7%	4.3%	5.1%
	BOURBON	10,198	9,757	441	4.3%	3.9%	4.8%
	BOYLE	13,843	13,125	718	5.2%	4.7%	5.5%
	CLARK	18,447	17,598	849	4.6%	4.1%	5.0%
	ESTILL	5,138	4,821	317	6.2%	5.5%	6.7%
	FAYETTE	180,229	172,847	7,382	4.1%	3.6%	4.6%
	FRANKLIN	27,077	25,899	1,178	4.4%	3.9%	4.9%
	GARRARD	8,489	8,105	384	4.5%	4.1%	5.1%
	HARRISON	9,358	8,960	398	4.3%	3.7%	4.9%
	JESSAMINE	28,122	26,921	1,201	4.3%	3.7%	4.7%
	LINCOLN	9,823	9,242	581	5.9%	5.2%	6.1%
	MADISON	46,773	44,456	2,317	5.0%	4.4%	5.4%
	MERCER	10,863	10,337	526	4.8%	4.2%	5.2%
	NICHOLAS	3,504	3,343	161	4.6%	4.2%	5.4%
	POWELL	5,908	5,627	281	4.8%	4.5%	5.5%
	SCOTT	32,508	31,185	1,323	4.1%	3.6%	4.7%
	WOODFORD	15,342	14,731	611	4.0%	3.5%	4.4%





Preliminary June 2025

AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS

U.S. Comparable Rate -	4.4%

U.S. Com	parable Rate - 4.4%						
·		CLF	EMP	UNEMP	Jun 25	May 25	Jun 24
Statewide		2,131,380	2,027,488	103,892	4.9%	4.4%	5.4%
	COUNTY						
BUFFALO	TRACE	22,424	20,925	1,499	6.7%	5.8%	6.9%
	BRACKEN	3,895	3,681	214	5.5%	4.8%	5.8%
	FLEMING	6,282	5,887	395	6.3%	5.2%	6.5%
	LEWIS	4,314	3,934	380	8.8%	7.7%	9.0%
	MASON	7,092	6,634	458	6.5%	5.7%	6.6%
	ROBERTSON	841	789	52	6.2%	5.1%	7.2%
CUMBER	LAND VALLEY	81,883	76,696	5,187	6.3%	5.6%	6.9%
	BELL	7,576	7,044	532	7.0%	6.1%	7.5%
	CLAY	5,922	5,494	428	7.2%	6.4%	7.6%
	HARLAN	7,953	7,356	597	7.5%	6.8%	7.5%
	JACKSON	3,976	3,678	298	7.5%	6.7%	8.4%
	KNOX	10,179	9,501	678	6.7%	6.0%	7.9%
	LAUREL	23,717	22,221	1,496	6.3%	5.6%	6.7%
	ROCKCASTLE	6,434	6,099	335	5.2%	4.7%	5.8%
	WHITLEY	16,126	15,303	823	5.1%	4.6%	5.9%
FIVCO		50,896	47,436	3,460	6.8%	6.1%	7.4%
	BOYD	19,506	18,331	1,175	6.0%	5.3%	6.5%
	CARTER	10,207	9,400	807	7.9%	7.0%	8.6%
	ELLIOTT	1,912	1,747	165	8.6%	7.8%	8.9%
	GREENUP	13,844	12,932	912	6.6%	6.0%	7.2%
	LAWRENCE	5,427	5,026	401	7.4%	6.7%	8.2%
GATEWA	Y	35,452	33,337	2,115	6.0%	5.3%	6.6%
	BATH	5,086	4,769	317	6.2%	5.8%	6.9%
	MENIFEE	2,372	2,209	163	6.9%	6.1%	7.6%
	MONTGOMERY	12,593	11,907	686	5.4%	4.9%	6.0%
	MORGAN	4,813	4,525	288	6.0%	5.1%	7.2%
	ROWAN	10,588	9,927	661	6.2%	5.3%	6.9%
GREEN R		97,511	92,753	4,758	4.9%	4.4%	5.6%
	DAVIESS	49,103	46,833	2,270	4.6%	4.2%	5.3%
	HANCOCK	3,653	3,464	189	5.2%	4.6%	6.2%
	HENDERSON	19,437	18,467	970	5.0%	4.4%	5.5%
	MCLEAN	4,038	3,837	201	5.0%	4.7%	6.3%
	OHIO	10,115	9,524	591	5.8%	5.2%	6.6%
	UNION	6,255	5,972	283	4.5%	4.0%	5.1%
	WEBSTER	4,910	4,656	254	5.2%	4.8%	6.1%





Preliminary June 2025

AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS

ι	J.	S.	C	om	เทล	rab	ıle	Rate	- 4	4%
---	----	----	---	----	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	----

U.S. Comparable Rate - 4.4%							
		CLF	EMP	UNEMP	Jun 25	May 25	Jun 24
Statewide		2,131,380	2,027,488	103,892	4.9%	4.4%	5.4%
	COUNTY						
KENTUCKY	Y RIVER	36,252	34,032	2,220	6.1%	5.4%	7.0%
	BREATHITT	4,223	3,940	283	6.7%	5.9%	8.5%
	KNOTT	4,644	4,309	335	7.2%	6.2%	8.4%
	LEE	2,546	2,408	138	5.4%	4.7%	6.6%
	LESLIE	3,641	3,429	212	5.8%	5.2%	6.6%
	LETCHER	7,535	7,071	464	6.2%	5.5%	6.5%
(OWSLEY	1,371	1,289	82	6.0%	5.4%	6.8%
	PERRY	10,599	10,028	571	5.4%	4.7%	6.0%
,	WOLFE	1,693	1,558	135	8.0%	7.0%	10.0%
KIPDA		532,423	508,460	23,963	4.5%	4.1%	4.9%
I	BULLITT	45,293	43,295	1,998	4.4%	4.0%	4.7%
	HENRY	7,516	7,184	332	4.4%	3.9%	5.0%
,	JEFFERSON	403,383	384,851	18,532	4.6%	4.2%	5.0%
(OLDHAM	35,602	34,169	1,433	4.0%	3.6%	4.5%
;	SHELBY	26,192	25,148	1,044	4.0%	3.6%	4.4%
;	SPENCER	10,449	10,006	443	4.2%	3.8%	4.7%
•	TRIMBLE	3,988	3,807	181	4.5%	4.0%	5.1%
LAKE CUMBERLAND		84,846	80,147	4,699	5.5%	4.9%	5.9%
	ADAIR	8,243	7,808	435	5.3%	4.6%	6.0%
(CASEY	6,097	5,756	341	5.6%	4.9%	5.7%
	CLINTON	3,546	3,321	225	6.3%	5.4%	6.0%
	CUMBERLAND	2,956	2,831	125	4.2%	3.8%	5.3%
	GREEN	4,443	4,197	246	5.5%	4.8%	6.4%
	MCCREARY	5,294	4,942	352	6.6%	5.8%	6.9%
	PULASKI	27,691	26,239	1,452	5.2%	4.7%	5.8%
	RUSSELL	8,840	8,326	514	5.8%	5.3%	5.3%
	TAYLOR	10,843	10,243	600	5.5%	4.8%	5.7%
,	WAYNE	6,893	6,484	409	5.9%	5.5%	6.8%
LINCOLN T	RAIL	128,761	122,264	6,497	5.0%	4.5%	5.3%
	BRECKINRIDGE	8,635	8,155	480	5.6%	5.0%	6.0%
	GRAYSON	10,646	10,003	643	6.0%	5.6%	5.9%
	HARDIN	49,348	46,817	2,531	5.1%	4.7%	5.5%
	LARUE	7,073	6,736	337	4.8%	4.3%	5.2%
I	MARION	8,300	7,843	457	5.5%	4.9%	5.7%
I	MEADE	14,558	13,861	697	4.8%	4.3%	5.0%
	NELSON	23,776	22,692	1,084	4.6%	4.0%	4.9%
,	WASHINGTON	6,425	6,157	268	4.2%	3.7%	4.5%





Preliminary June 2025

AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS

U.S. Comparable Ra	ate - 4.4%
--------------------	------------

U.S. Con	nparable Rate - 4.4%	6					
		CLF	EMP	UNEMP	Jun 25	May 25	Jun 24
Statewid	e	2,131,380	2,027,488	103,892	4.9%	4.4%	5.4%
	COUNTY						
NORTHE	RN KENTUCKY	250,241	239,459	10,782	4.3%	3.9%	4.8%
	BOONE	74,164	71,047	3,117	4.2%	3.8%	4.7%
	CAMPBELL	49,807	47,697	2,110	4.2%	3.9%	4.8%
	CARROLL	4,920	4,702	218	4.4%	4.2%	5.1%
	GALLATIN	4,221	4,026	195	4.6%	4.2%	5.2%
	GRANT	12,286	11,725	561	4.6%	4.1%	5.3%
	KENTON	92,529	88,546	3,983	4.3%	3.9%	4.8%
	OWEN	5,225	4,973	252	4.8%	4.2%	5.5%
	PENDLETON	7,089	6,743	346	4.9%	4.6%	5.3%
PENNYR	ILE	86,230	81,707	4,523	5.2%	4.9%	6.2%
	CALDWELL	6,087	5,816	271	4.5%	3.9%	4.9%
	CHRISTIAN	24,831	23,389	1,442	5.8%	5.2%	6.5%
	CRITTENDEN	3,648	3,456	192	5.3%	4.7%	6.0%
	HOPKINS	19,842	18,865	977	4.9%	5.0%	6.4%
	LIVINGSTON	3,974	3,766	208	5.2%	4.7%	5.9%
	LYON	3,538	3,369	169	4.8%	4.5%	5.7%
	MUHLENBERG	12,180	11,473	707	5.8%	5.6%	6.9%
	TODD	6,119	5,865	254	4.2%	3.8%	5.5%
	TRIGG	6,011	5,708	303	5.0%	4.5%	5.7%
PURCHA	ASE	89,004	84,510	4,494	5.0%	4.5%	5.4%
	BALLARD	3,480	3,283	197	5.7%	5.0%	5.8%
	CALLOWAY	16,660	15,763	897	5.4%	4.6%	5.9%
	CARLISLE	2,064	1,963	101	4.9%	4.4%	5.5%
	FULTON	2,542	2,410	132	5.2%	4.9%	5.8%
	GRAVES	17,001	16,255	746	4.4%	3.9%	4.9%
	HICKMAN	1,948	1,857	91	4.7%	4.3%	5.4%
	MCCRACKEN	31,238	29,640	1,598	5.1%	4.7%	5.4%
	MARSHALL	14,071	13,339	732	5.2%	4.8%	5.4%
	G GREEN MSA	94,276	89,905	4,371	4.6%	4.1%	5.1%
	THTOWN MSA	56,421	53,553	2,868	5.1%	4.6%	5.5%
LEXING	TON MSA	284,846	273,039	11,807	4.1%	3.7%	4.6%
	LLE MSA	716,208	685,692	30,516	4.3%	3.9%	4.7%
OWENSI	BORO MSA	53,141	50,670	2,471	4.6%	4.2%	5.4%
PADUCA	H MSA	46,998	44,656	2,342	5.0%	4.5%	5.4%

